
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/2/25 at 7:36:01 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/10/2021
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/15/2021
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/15/2021.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Branded Title: Salvage

38  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

67  Detailed records available

139,836  Last reported odometer reading

2013 CHRYSLER TOWN

AND COUNTRY TOURING

VIN: 2C4RC1BG4DR511690
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/mJNxG3KzTEmfNwmZH4c0d1CNf8ysa1zwrQYjjJF1JT0C8YsatKyzOKMaR2c43xLfGz6TyRFWfeNRJQkrJAtZob5EzgzX8WLitRR-pJfmgw0PArLZXIDnToxw9cP5h64TVDHseXJ32hWqCvxEt1aETWkOzFSOd_vni8OBeMECxf45PEt1QBwp_u10sLPCVt2fFCuMcxWoLmpaq2WZD3Cs5pEP2DHKNeyCoZMOET3gwLT80kCDpY8kzLayyOL-0rqMBKDodG9xYs-a6Udlp3MpEt97AqJa1_zjPuutsjdcZsuacU-JXWlc3C7KuW8FzNWmoysrzbUJDLgt7kEm7O9JjeJh528PwS9gbUMha1IcKMHknHhE0Z31qga-VoQr3k-3mR543gbqP4mI19AYUh0-6M9T.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 11/10/2021.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
22,266 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2013 2017 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 7 mo. 1 month 4 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Missouri,

Minnesota Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 15,330/yr

Last reported odometer reading 78,088 80,326 139,836



Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/11/2012 1 Ryan Dodge
Bismarck, ND
701-223-1170
ryandodgebismarck.com

5.0 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/17/2012 52 Ryan Dodge
Bismarck, ND
701-223-1170
ryandodgebismarck.com

5.0 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/31/2012 Ryan Dodge
Bismarck, ND
701-223-1170
ryandodgebismarck.com

5.0 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

12/31/2012 100 Nelson Auto Center
Fergus Falls, MN
218-739-2283
nelsonfergusfalls.com

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/02/2013 Nelson Auto Center
Fergus Falls, MN
218-998-8878
nelsonfergusfalls.com

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/02/2013 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/23/2013 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint James, MO
Title #TPH92372

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/WgvJGUfcXWv_WxQvGbMqE7r-rdLHHNC9vW-WR7rL_xMWoa15FOIpn6qQ6e2R84d1EA0_NFj-wqup4YimRSB6TmJGuzFE6z0JjWoy_eU27VQnmnSJ8oUM96gYSzY8NvIrY9OkkA4oqvWDhz76rD_v2dv-J4ua1qsOgz7yTUtXkTHsy5RB9cVyr5K2QJUgpCTI_IXYMa1ZakYCfX3GTHCdrGLAjWSQinzSPE42upEOz90Dbg_z3ZFfyJU5UFqTxu1MTmz6LmOHL_jnyHggf1CVGdDvtab7srPMFKj_fyW8k3Q6fsjZf9GcTXAdd2a90Qkytf6ihTT2EKIi0Fj11wlgSUhVr3Zdn-39u6gyQ-hx5fx1UI3EVPnRR8qnxNfaJRvONsCFnAdMkzaJWNRygg4LHZ_kqTGWkR8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/ofWAIHFy-1I9fyzgt_-44yhQbkFO-SPYSGT4R0r8Zx6hrg4H-EYqwmr3CMxOSoeWj5WMVf_oyEfzOYAhnZgAduF9tF2sQPMVOWUPyvvq2My4gJ3SI4NKTloe-hm0FZK2RVY2AMnDGa5-Y_7RpEypSYgLlaXSEK2-XR9cPPlQ3ilcvLsxbXUrA3bqn5dbKHRKnxHpAsSOEsZmGFFdoLYBXXwMuJzSI_w0DcjflZAIuafVpJ7BIv9G_yFwcLUyFZs404dE1Wnir0pdnmQIYn4M7D3yKjfVZe7SYdfvvQdiYCxYN-JNZzm7VvJPMl5SBGCWokROSQRfB2Le4afoR0TUaA3kZUxAOnTFpEUlz5XJUYh4MMygnQCXi4bg1_mFqCupRrRwIg5Fdo9z65Y1pZDJh8RbbdxjUu4.cfx


02/04/2013 3,782 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed

03/26/2013 5,997 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/06/2013 9,076 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

06/10/2013 12,134 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/22/2013 15,220 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/16/2013 18,835 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Airbag system checked
Airbag computer/module reprogrammed
Oil and filter changed

10/07/2013 19,532 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Airbag system checked

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-



20 Customer Favorites

10/31/2013 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint James, MO
Title #TPH92372

Registration issued or renewed

12/09/2013 21,275 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

01/08/2014 24,396 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/28/2014 27,129 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/02/2014 30,209 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/09/2014 33,166 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

08/14/2014 36,021 Taylor CDJR of Rolla
Rolla, MO
573-859-4104
taylorchryslerrolla.com/

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-



09/12/2014 37,700 Nelson Auto Center
Fergus Falls, MN
218-739-2283
nelsonfergusfalls.com

4.6 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/16/2014 38,202 Nelson Auto Center
Fergus Falls, MN
218-998-8878
nelsonfergusfalls.com/

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/23/2014 Nelson Auto Center
Fergus Falls, MN
218-998-8878
nelsonfergusfalls.com

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
14,486 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/12/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hawley, MN
Title #N316B0196

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

03/20/2015 44,274 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

04/22/2015 46,900 Corwin Chrysler Dodge
Fargo, ND
701-282-5600
corwinauto.com

4.3 / 5.0

1,076 Verified Reviews

15,602 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/12/2015 48,802 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Moorhead, MN
218-236-0576
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/07/2015 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hawley, MN
Title #N316B0196

Vehicle color noted as Tan

09/14/2015 53,707 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Moorhead, MN
218-236-0576
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/28/2016 58,176 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Moorhead, MN
218-236-0576
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

05/13/2016 63,133 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Moorhead, MN
218-236-0576
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/04/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hawley, MN
Title #N316B0196

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Tan

03/23/2017 73,693 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Moorhead, MN
218-236-0576
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

07/19/2017 78,088 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Moorhead, MN
218-236-0576
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/16/2017 Minnesota Title or registration issued

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hawley, MN
Title #N316B0196

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

09/21/2017 80,304 Carlson Toyota
Coon Rapids, MN
763-427-3200
carlsontoyota.com/

4.5 / 5.0

225 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/21/2017 80,310 Carlson Toyota
Coon Rapids, MN
763-427-3200
carlsontoyota.com/

4.5 / 5.0

225 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/13/2017 80,326 Carlson Toyota
Coon Rapids, MN
763-427-3200
carlsontoyota.com/

4.5 / 5.0

225 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 4
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
15,330 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/13/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/20/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clear Lake, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

01/17/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clear Lake, MN
Title #00Q5KCC-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

05/20/2018 86,789 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-



112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

08/15/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clear Lake, MN
Title #00Q5KCC-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

08/25/2018 90,999 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/23/2018 97,313 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/18/2019 100,778 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/17/2019 105,115 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

08/16/2019 108,362 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/12/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clear Lake, MN
Title #00Q5KCC-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

11/07/2019 111,998 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-



vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

01/19/2020 115,044 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/08/2020 119,245 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

07/21/2020 122,518 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/27/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clear Lake, MN
Title #00Q5KCC-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

04/21/2021 131,359 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/10/2021 135,965 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/13/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clear Lake, MN
Title #00Q5KCC-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-



Vehicle color noted as Tan

11/03/2021 139,836 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
St Cloud, MN
320-240-2033
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/10/2021 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/17/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Cloud, MN
Title #18713125-1

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Tan

12/15/2021 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

12/15/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

12/15/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Avon, MN

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Tan

-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-



Title #18807281-1

02/16/2022 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Newark, NJ and imported to
Ukraine

03/28/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Avon, MN
Title #18807281-1

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Tan

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/2/25 at
7:36:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/2/25 7:36:01 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 CHRYSLER TOWN AND COUNTRY
vehicle (VIN: 2C4RC1BG4DR511690), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/2/25 at
8:36 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

